Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

£m

-20

-15

-10

-5

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

£m

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Sep Oct Nov Dec

£m

-120

-100

-80

-60

-40

-20

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

£m

-10

-8

-6

-4

-2

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

£m

-25

-20

-15

-10

-5

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

£m

-14

-12

-10

-8

-6

-4

-2

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

£m

DVaRLegend: Loss greater than 75% of DVaR

Basel 2 Pillar 3 Consolidated Disclosures 2012  55

Analysis of market risk

Table 43: Income sensitivity from the effect of interest rate changes on the value of banking book assets

Potential change in EVE from a 200bps increase in rates, in proportion to Tier 1 and Tier 2 capital, was broadly
unchanged. The persistent low interest rate environment has reduced the potential change in EVE for a 200bps
decrease in rates similar to the previous year.

Similar analyses of net interest income sensitivity can be found on pages 156 and 157 of the Annual Report.

Currency £m £m
As at 31.12.12 +200 basis points -200 basis points
GBP   (1,014)   457
USD   (677)   272
EUR   (135)   (3)
ZAR   (247)   277
Other   (27)   (10)
Total Economic Value of Equity (EVE)   (2,100)   993
Percentage of EVE to Tier 1 and Tier 2 Capital 3.18%

As at 31.12.11
GBP   (880)   70
USD   (544)   425
EUR   (307)   151
ZAR   (186)   208
Other   5   (114)
Total Economic Value of Equity (EVE)   (1,912)   740
Percentage of EVE to Tier 1 and Tier 2 Capital 2.99%

Change in Economic Value of Equity

Analysis of securitisations

Basel 2 Pillar 3 Consolidated Disclosures 2012  57

Analysis of securitisations

For the purposes of Pillar 3 disclosure, securitisation is defined as a transaction or scheme where the payments are
dependent upon the performance of a single exposure or pool of exposures and where the subordination of tranches
determines the distribution of losses during the on-going life of the transaction or scheme. Such transactions are
undertaken for a variety of reasons including the transfer of risk for Barclays or on behalf of a client.

The tables below detail exposures from securitisation trades entered into by the Group and cover banking book and